

Town of Clayton FY 21 Road Rehabilitation Project

Bid Summary

Bid Opening March 4, 2021

Schedule	Street	From	To	Public Works' Estimate	ST Wooten	Fred Smith	Turner Asphalt	Daniels, Inc.	Barnhill Contracting Company	Providence Construction Services
1	Birkdale Drive	Muirfield Court	Lafoy Drive	\$ 154,807.50	\$ 150,472.50	\$ 151,314.50	\$ 173,064.20	\$ 166,560.00	\$ 176,211.00	\$ 181,194.25
2	Neuse Ridge Drive	Birkdale Drive	800' Past Lafoy Drive	\$ 149,349.50	\$ 145,276.50	\$ 148,114.00	\$ 160,132.90	\$ 162,039.50	\$ 170,717.00	\$ 173,894.75
3	Torrey Pines	Parkridge Drive	Vinson Drive	\$ 81,569.75	\$ 82,326.00	\$ 86,909.75	\$ 91,070.10	\$ 90,194.75	\$ 94,250.00	\$ 96,120.00
4	Moore Street	HWY 70 Business	Main Street	\$ 270,440.00	\$ 251,256.25	\$ 273,020.00	\$ 294,719.00	\$ 291,975.00	\$ 291,260.00	\$ 305,245.25
5	Garrison Avenue	Amelia Church Road	110' East of Gracie Lane	\$ 156,629.00	\$ 158,271.25	\$ 150,318.50	\$ 158,185.10	\$ 155,629.00	\$ 171,793.00	\$ 179,047.55
6	Hocutt Drive	100' South of Lumber Ct.	Biltmore Drive	\$ 40,615.25	\$ 45,540.25	\$ 48,222.25	\$ 44,356.10	\$ 46,575.25	\$ 50,998.00	\$ 48,772.75
7	Woodbriar Drive	Lombard Street	Sunset Lane	\$ 70,493.00	\$ 64,608.75	\$ 89,483.00	\$ 55,295.00	\$ 62,683.00	\$ 96,768.00	\$ 80,549.25
8	Fayetteville Street	Front Street	Whitaker Street	\$ 89,469.00	\$ 95,538.00	\$ 106,827.50	\$ 101,106.50	\$ 113,189.00	\$ 105,397.00	\$ 100,113.25
	Total			\$ 1,013,373.00	\$ 993,289.50	\$ 1,054,209.50	\$ 1,077,928.90	\$ 1,088,845.50	\$ 1,157,394.00	\$ 1,164,937.05

Bid Schedule Corrections

- 1 Bid Summary Daniels, Inc. has an addition error of \$60.00, which changes the total amount from \$1,088,751.27 to \$1,088,811.27
- 2 Schedule 4 Moore Street Daniels, Inc. the Total is decreased \$235.00 due to extension errors which has changed the Total Amount from \$292,210.00 to \$291,975.00
- 3 Schedule 8 Fayetteville Street Daniels, Inc. the Total is increased \$269.23 due to extension errors which has changed the Total Amount from \$112,919.77 to \$113,189.00
- 4 Bid Summary Daniels, Inc. errors result in a net increase of \$94.23, which increases Daniels total bid from \$1,088,751.27 to \$1,088,845.50
- 5 Schedule 2 Neuse Ridge Drive Turner Asphalt the Total is decreased \$5,400.00 due to extension errors which has changed the Total Amount from \$165,532.90 to \$160,132.90
- 6 Schedule 3 Torrey Pines Drive Turner Asphalt the Total is decreased \$730.00 due to extension errors which has changed the Total Amount from \$91,800.10 to \$91,070.10
- 7 Schedule 4 Moore Street Turner Asphalt the Total is decreased \$10,800.00 due to extension errors which has changed the Total Amount from \$305,519.00 to \$291,975.00.
- 8 Schedule 5 Garrison Avenue Turner Asphalt the Total is decreased \$9,295.00 due to extension errors which has changed the Total Amount from \$167,480.10 to \$158,185.10.
- 9 Schedule 6 Hotcutt Drive Turner Asphalt the Total is decreased \$410.00 due to extension errors which has changed the Total Amount from \$44,766.10 to \$44,356.10.
- 10 Schedule 7 Woodbriar Road Turner Asphalt the Total is decreased \$20,450.00 due to extension errors which has changed the Total Amount from \$75,745.00 to \$55,295.00.
- 11 Schedule 8 Fayetteville Street Turner Asphalt the Total is decreased \$4,500.00 due to extension errors which has changed the Total Amount from \$105,606.50 to \$101,106.50.
- 12 Bid Summary Turner Asphalt errors result in a net decrease of \$51,585.00, which decreases Turner Asphalt total bid from \$1,129,513.90 to \$1,077,928.90

Town of Clayton FY 21 Road Rehabilitation Project
Schedule 1. Birkdale Drive (Muirfield Ln. - LaFoy Dr.)

No.	Item	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Public Works' Estimate		ST Wooten		Fred Smith		Daniels, Inc.		Turner Asphalt		Barnhill Contracting Company		Providence Construction Services	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,550.00	\$6,550.00	\$3,110.00	\$3,110.00
2	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$13,505.00	\$13,505.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,510.00	\$5,510.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00
3	1.5" Asphalt Milling - Street and Driveways/Misc	SY	7,740	\$1.20	\$9,288.00	\$1.50	\$11,610.00	\$1.25	\$9,675.00	\$1.95	\$15,093.00	\$2.85	\$22,059.00	\$2.90	\$22,446.00	\$1.90	\$14,706.00
4	4" Asphalt Milling	SY	410	\$5.95	\$2,439.50	\$5.50	\$2,255.00	\$1.95	\$799.50	\$2.95	\$1,209.50	\$4.22	\$1,730.20	\$18.00	\$7,380.00	\$10.15	\$4,161.50
5	2.5" I-19C (patching) CONTINGENCY ITEM	Ton	65	\$130.00	\$8,450.00	\$100.00	\$6,500.00	\$150.00	\$9,750.00	\$92.00	\$5,980.00	\$140.00	\$9,100.00	\$105.00	\$6,825.00	\$127.10	\$8,261.50
6	1.5" Surface Asphalt (S9.5B)	Ton	730	\$101.00	\$73,730.00	\$92.00	\$67,160.00	\$80.00	\$58,400.00	\$93.00	\$67,890.00	\$100.00	\$73,000.00	\$82.00	\$59,860.00	\$116.30	\$84,899.00
7	ABC stone - undercut, includes remove and replace of existing asphalt, base and subgrade to a depth of 12 inches or as directed by Engineer. CONTINGENCY ITEM	Ton	170	\$50.00	\$8,500.00	\$35.00	\$5,950.00	\$25.00	\$4,250.00	\$65.00	\$11,050.00	\$58.00	\$9,860.00	\$50.00	\$8,500.00	\$59.50	\$10,115.00
8	Remove Existing 4-6 inch Concrete Sidewalk/Sidewalk Ramp/Driveway Apron	SY	190	\$20.00	\$3,800.00	\$36.00	\$6,840.00	\$20.00	\$3,800.00	\$127.50	\$24,225.00	\$88.00	\$16,720.00	\$25.00	\$4,750.00	\$38.80	\$7,372.00
9	Remove Existing Curb and Gutter	L.F.	295	\$20.00	\$5,900.00	\$23.00	\$6,785.00	\$20.00	\$5,900.00	\$29.50	\$8,702.50	\$20.00	\$5,900.00	\$30.00	\$8,850.00	\$24.80	\$7,316.00
10	Install 24" or 30" Curb and Gutter	L.F.	295	\$36.00	\$10,620.00	\$23.00	\$6,785.00	\$36.00	\$10,620.00	\$17.00	\$5,015.00	\$22.00	\$6,490.00	\$35.00	\$10,325.00	\$24.80	\$7,316.00
11	Install 6" Thick Handicap Ramp (detectable warning domes paid separately). Note: Remove and Replace The Existing Curb and Gutter if necessary is a separate payment item. Install five single handicap ramp.	SY	60	\$58.00	\$3,480.00	\$71.55	\$4,293.00	\$112.00	\$6,720.00	\$113.00	\$6,780.00	\$105.00	\$6,300.00	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$77.15	\$4,629.00
12	Install detectable Warning Domes for Handicap Ramps 4 feet x 2 feet Placed over 6" Thick Concrete.	ea.	5	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$850.00	\$4,250.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$525.00	\$2,625.00	\$525.00	\$2,625.00	\$375.00	\$1,875.00	\$916.50	\$4,582.50
13	Install 4 inch Thick Concrete Sidewalk	SY	80	\$52.00	\$4,160.00	\$34.65	\$2,772.00	\$52.00	\$4,160.00	\$65.00	\$5,200.00	\$35.00	\$2,800.00	\$55.00	\$4,400.00	\$37.35	\$2,988.00
14	Install 6 Inch Thick Concrete Sidewalk/Driveway Apron	SY	55	\$58.00	\$3,190.00	\$58.50	\$3,217.50	\$58.00	\$3,190.00	\$83.00	\$4,565.00	\$59.00	\$3,245.00	\$80.00	\$4,400.00	\$63.05	\$3,467.75
15	Adjust Manhole	ea.	7	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$460.00	\$3,220.00
16	Adjust Valve Box	ea.	15	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$125.00	\$1,875.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$550.00	\$8,250.00	\$410.00	\$6,150.00
17	Backfill Material adjacent new curbs, sidewalks, driveways, etc. - 4 Inch Depth Screened topsoil - free of roots and stones. Excess native dirt shall be hauled off-site.	CY	25	\$90.00	\$2,250.00	\$90.00	\$2,250.00	\$90.00	\$2,250.00	\$84.00	\$2,100.00	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$120.00	\$3,000.00
TOTAL					\$154,807.50		\$150,472.50		\$151,314.50		\$166,560.00		\$173,064.20		\$176,211.00		\$181,194.25

Town of Clayton FY 21 Road Rehabilitation Project
Schedule 2. Neuse Ridge Drive (Birkdale Dr. - 800' Past LaFoy Dr.)

No.	Item	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Public Works' Estimate		ST Wooten		Fred Smith		Daniels, Inc.		Turner Asphalt		Barnhill Contracting Company		Providence Construction Services	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 7,190.00	\$ 7,190.00	\$ 3,110.00	\$ 3,110.00
2	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 12,845.00	\$ 12,845.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00
3	1.5" Asphalt Milling - Street and Driveways/Misc	SY	6,890	\$ 1.20	\$ 8,268.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 10,335.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 8,612.50	\$ 1.95	\$ 13,435.50	\$ 2.85	\$ 19,636.50	\$ 2.80	\$ 19,292.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 13,091.00
4	4" Asphalt Milling	SY	370	\$ 5.95	\$ 2,201.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,035.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 721.50	\$ 2.95	\$ 1,091.50	\$ 4.22	\$ 1,561.40	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,660.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 3,256.00
5	2.5" I-19C (patching) CONTINGENCY ITEM	Ton	60	\$ 130.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 127.90	\$ 7,674.00
6	1.5" Surface Asphalt (\$9.5B)	Ton	650	\$ 101.00	\$ 65,650.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 59,800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 60,450.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 53,300.00	\$ 117.70	\$ 76,505.00
7	ABC stone - undercut, includes remove and replace of existing asphalt, base and subgrade to a depth of 12 inches or as directed by Engineer. CONTINGENCY ITEM	Ton	150	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 61.40	\$ 9,210.00
8	Remove Existing 4-6 inch Concrete Sidewalk/Sidewalk Ramp/Driveway Apron	SY	190	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 127.50	\$ 24,225.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 16,720.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 38.80	\$ 7,372.00
9	Remove Existing Curb and Gutter	L.F.	415	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 9,545.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 12,242.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,450.00	\$ 24.80	\$ 10,292.00
10	Install 24" or 30" Curb and Gutter	L.F.	415	\$ 36.00	\$ 14,940.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 9,545.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 14,940.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 7,055.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 9,130.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,525.00	\$ 24.80	\$ 10,292.00
11	Install 6" Thick Handicap Ramp (detectable warning domes paid separately). Note: Remove and Replace The Existing Curb and Gutter if necessary is a separate payment item. Install four single handicap ramps.	SY	50	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 71.55	\$ 3,577.50	\$ 112.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 77.15	\$ 3,857.50
12	Install detectable Warning Domes for Handicap Ramps 4 feet x 2 feet Placed over 6" Thick Concrete.	EA.	4	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 916.50	\$ 3,666.00
13	Install 4 inch Thick Concrete Sidewalk	SY	35	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 34.65	\$ 1,212.75	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 37.35	\$ 1,307.25
14	Install 6 Inch Thick Concrete Sidewalk/Driveway Apron	SY	90	\$ 58.00	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 5,265.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 7,470.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 5,310.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 63.05	\$ 5,674.50
15	Install 8 Inch Thick Concrete Sidewalk/Driveway Apron	SY	25	\$ 64.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 67.05	\$ 1,676.25	\$ 64.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 2,675.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 72.30	\$ 1,807.50
16	Adjust Manhole	EA.	10	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 4,600.00
17	Adjust Valve Box	EA.	8	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 3,280.00
18	Backfill Material adjacent new curbs, sidewalks, driveways, etc. - 4 inch Depth Screened topsoil - free of roots and stones. Excess native dirt shall be hauled off-site. Grass Restoration: Seeding and Straw for all disturbed and topsoil areas are not a separate payment item it is considered incidental to the topsoil work.)	CY	25	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,000.00
TOTAL					\$ 149,349.50	\$ 145,276.50	\$ 148,114.00	\$ 162,039.50	\$ 160,132.90	\$ 170,717.00	\$ 173,894.75						

Bid Schedule Corrections

- 1 Schedule 2 Neuse Ridge Drive Turner Asphalt has an extension error in Item 2, Original amount of \$5,400.00 has been revised to \$0.00 which has the result of decreasing the bid total for Schedule 2 by \$5,400.00
- 2 Schedule 2 Neuse Ridge Drive Turner Asphalt the Total is decreased \$5,400.00 due to extension errors which has changed the Total Amount from \$165,532.90 to \$160,132.90

Town of Clayton FY 21 Road Rehabilitation Project
Schedule 3. Torrey Pines Drive (Parkridge Dr. - Vinson Rd.)

No.	Item	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Public Works' Estimate		ST Wooten		Fred Smith		Daniels, Inc.		Turner Asphalt		Barnhill Contracting Company		Providence Construction Services	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,685.00	\$5,685.00	\$3,110.00	\$3,110.00
2	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200	\$11,085.00	\$11,085.00	\$12,700.00	\$12,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,770.00	\$3,770.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
3	1.5" Asphalt Milling - Street and Driveways/Misc	SY	3,900	\$1.20	\$4,680	\$1.50	\$5,850.00	\$1.25	\$4,875.00	\$1.95	\$7,605.00	\$2.85	\$11,115.00	\$3.00	\$11,700.00	\$2.05	\$7,995.00
4	4" Asphalt Milling	SY	205	\$5.95	\$1,220	\$5.50	\$1,127.50	\$1.95	\$399.75	\$2.95	\$604.75	\$4.22	\$865.10	\$25.00	\$5,125.00	\$10.15	\$2,080.75
5	2.5" I-19C (patching) CONTINGENCY ITEM	Ton	35	\$130.00	\$4,550	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$180.00	\$6,300.00	\$92.00	\$3,220.00	\$140.00	\$4,900.00	\$115.00	\$4,025.00	\$135.70	\$4,749.50
6	1.5" Surface Asphalt (\$9.5B)	Ton	370	\$101.00	\$37,370	\$92.00	\$34,040.00	\$90.00	\$33,300.00	\$93.00	\$34,410.00	\$100.00	\$37,000.00	\$82.00	\$30,340.00	\$116.10	\$42,957.00
7	ABC stone - undercut, includes remove and replace of existing asphalt, base and subgrade to a depth of 12 inches or as directed by Engineer. CONTINGENCY ITEM	Ton	85	\$50.00	\$4,250	\$35.00	\$2,975.00	\$25.00	\$2,125.00	\$65.00	\$5,525.00	\$58.00	\$4,930.00	\$50.00	\$4,250.00	\$59.50	\$5,057.50
8	Remove Existing 4-6 inch Concrete Sidewalk/Sidewalk Ramp/Driveway Apron	SY	130	\$20.00	\$2,600	\$36.00	\$4,680.00	\$20.00	\$2,600.00	\$127.50	\$16,575.00	\$88.00	\$11,440.00	\$25.00	\$3,250.00	\$38.80	\$5,044.00
9	Remove Existing Curb and Gutter	L.F.	80	\$20.00	\$1,600	\$23.00	\$1,840.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$29.50	\$2,360.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$24.80	\$1,984.00
10	Install 24" or 30" Curb and Gutter	L.F.	80	\$36.00	\$2,880	\$23.00	\$1,840.00	\$36.00	\$2,880.00	\$17.00	\$1,360.00	\$22.00	\$1,760.00	\$35.00	\$2,800.00	\$24.80	\$1,984.00
11	Install 6" Thick Handicap Ramp (detectable warning domes paid separately). Note: Remove and Replace The Existing Curb and Gutter if necessary is a separate payment item. Install three single handicap ramps.	SY	40	\$58.00	\$2,320	\$71.55	\$2,862.00	\$112.00	\$4,480.00	\$113.00	\$4,520.00	\$105.00	\$4,200.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$77.15	\$3,086.00
12	Install detectable Warning Domes for Handicap Ramps 4 feet x 2 feet Placed over 6" Thick Concrete.	ea.	3	\$300.00	\$900	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$525.00	\$1,575.00	\$525.00	\$1,575.00	\$375.00	\$1,125.00	\$916.50	\$2,749.50
13	Install 4 inch Thick Concrete Sidewalk	SY	60	\$52.00	\$3,120	\$34.65	\$2,079.00	\$52.00	\$3,120.00	\$65.00	\$3,900.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$55.00	\$3,300.00	\$37.35	\$2,241.00
14	Install 6 Inch Thick Concrete Sidewalk/Driveway Apron	SY	35	\$58.00	\$2,030	\$58.50	\$2,047.50	\$58.00	\$2,030.00	\$83.00	\$2,905.00	\$59.00	\$2,065.00	\$80.00	\$2,800.00	\$63.05	\$2,206.75
15	Adjust Manhole	ea.	5	\$400.00	\$2,000	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$460.00	\$2,300.00
16	Adjust Valve Box	ea.	5	\$400.00	\$2,000	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$410.00	\$2,050.00
17	Backfill Material adjacent new curbs, sidewalks, driveways, etc. - 4 inch Depth Screened topsoil - free of roots and stones. Excess native dirt shall be hauled off-site. Grass Restoration: Seeding and Straw for all disturbed and topsoil areas are not a separate payment item it is considered incidental to the topsoil work.)	CY	15	\$90.00	\$1,350	\$90.00	\$1,350.00	\$90.00	\$1,350.00	\$84.00	\$1,260.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$195.00	\$2,925.00
TOTAL					\$81,570		\$82,326.00		\$86,909.75		\$90,194.75		\$91,070.10		\$94,250.00		\$96,120.00

Bid Schedule Corrections

- 1 Schedule 3 Torrey Pines Drive Turner Asphalt has an extension error in Item 2, Original amount of \$4,500.00 has been revised to \$53,770 which has the result of decreasing the bid total for Schedule 3 by \$730.00
- 2 Schedule 3 Torrey Pines Drive Turner Asphalt the Total is decreased \$730.00 due to extension errors which has changed the Total Amount from \$91,800.10 to \$91,070.10

Town of Clayton FY 21 Road Rehabilitation Project
Schedule 4. Moore Street (HWY 70 Business - Main Street)

No.	Item	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Public Works' Estimate		ST Wooten		Fred Smith		Daniels, Inc.		Turner Asphalt		Barnhill Contracting Company		Providence Construction Services	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,450.00	\$3,450.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$3,110.00	\$3,110.00
2	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$4,400.00	\$4,400	\$13,820.00	\$13,820.00	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$6,980.00	\$6,980.00
3	1.5" Asphalt Milling - Street and Driveways/Misc	SY	8,100	\$1.20	\$9,720	\$1.50	\$12,150.00	\$1.25	\$10,125.00	\$1.95	\$15,795.00	\$2.85	\$23,085.00	\$3.10	\$25,110.00	\$1.90	\$15,390.00
4	4" Asphalt Milling	SY	2,700	\$5.95	\$16,065	\$5.50	\$14,850.00	\$1.95	\$5,265.00	\$2.95	\$7,965.00	\$4.22	\$11,394.00	\$10.00	\$27,000.00	\$8.50	\$22,950.00
5	2.5" I-19C (patching) CONTINGENCY ITEM	Ton	425	\$130.00	\$55,250	\$100.00	\$42,500.00	\$135.00	\$57,375.00	\$92.00	\$39,100.00	\$140.00	\$59,500.00	\$85.00	\$36,125.00	\$126.30	\$53,677.50
6	1.5" Surface Asphalt (S9.5B)	Ton	765	\$101.00	\$77,265	\$92.00	\$70,380.00	\$90.00	\$68,850.00	\$93.00	\$71,145.00	\$100.00	\$76,500.00	\$80.00	\$61,200.00	\$115.80	\$88,587.00
7	ABC stone - undercut, includes remove and replace of existing asphalt, base and subgrade to a depth of 12 inches or as directed by Engineer. CONTINGENCY ITEM	Ton	225	\$50.00	\$11,250	\$35.00	\$7,875.00	\$25.00	\$5,625.00	\$65.00	\$14,625.00	\$58.00	\$13,050.00	\$50.00	\$11,250.00	\$61.40	\$13,815.00
8	Remove Existing 4-6 inch Concrete Sidewalk/Sidewalk Ramp/Driveway Apron	SY	470	\$20.00	\$9,400	\$36.00	\$16,920.00	\$20.00	\$9,400.00	\$127.00	\$59,690.00	\$88.00	\$41,360.00	\$25.00	\$11,750.00	\$38.80	\$18,236.00
9	Remove Existing Curb and Gutter	L.F.	520	\$20.00	\$10,400	\$23.00	\$11,960.00	\$20.00	\$10,400.00	\$29.50	\$15,340.00	\$20.00	\$10,400.00	\$30.00	\$15,600.00	\$24.80	\$12,896.00
10	Install 24" or 30" Curb and Gutter	L.F.	520	\$36.00	\$18,720	\$23.00	\$11,960.00	\$36.00	\$18,720.00	\$17.00	\$8,840.00	\$22.00	\$11,440.00	\$35.00	\$18,200.00	\$24.80	\$12,896.00
11	Install 6" Thick Handicap Ramp (detectable warning domes paid separately). Note: Remove and Replace The Existing Curb and Gutter if necessary is a separate payment item. Install eleven single handicap ramps.	SY	135	\$58.00	\$7,830	\$71.55	\$9,659.25	\$112.00	\$15,120.00	\$113.00	\$15,255.00	\$105.00	\$14,175.00	\$150.00	\$20,250.00	\$77.15	\$10,415.25
12	Install detectable Warning Domes for Handicap Ramps 4 feet x 2 feet Placed over 6" Thick Concrete.	ea.	11	\$300.00	\$3,300	\$850.00	\$9,350.00	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	\$525.00	\$5,775.00	\$525.00	\$5,775.00	\$375.00	\$4,125.00	\$916.50	\$10,081.50
13	Install 4 inch Thick Concrete Sidewalk	SY	80	\$52.00	\$4,160	\$34.65	\$2,772.00	\$52.00	\$4,160.00	\$65.00	\$5,200.00	\$35.00	\$2,800.00	\$55.00	\$4,400.00	\$37.35	\$2,988.00
14	Install 6 Inch Thick Concrete Sidewalk/Driveway Apron	SY	260	\$58.00	\$15,080	\$58.50	\$15,210.00	\$58.00	\$15,080.00	\$83.00	\$21,580.00	\$59.00	\$15,340.00	\$80.00	\$20,800.00	\$63.05	\$16,393.00
15	Adjust Manhole	ea.	10	\$400.00	\$4,000	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$460.00	\$4,600.00
16	Adjust Valve Box	ea.	13	\$400.00	\$5,200	\$150.00	\$1,950.00	\$400.00	\$5,200.00	\$125.00	\$1,625.00	\$150.00	\$1,950.00	\$550.00	\$7,150.00	\$410.00	\$5,330.00
17	Backfill Material adjacent new curbs, sidewalks, driveways, etc. - 4 Inch Depth Screened topsoil - free of roots and stones. Excess native dirt shall be hauled off-site. Grass Restoration: Seeding and Straw for all disturbed and topsoil areas are not a separate payment item it is considered incidental to the topsoil work.)	CY	60	\$90.00	\$5,400	\$90.00	\$5,400.00	\$90.00	\$5,400.00	\$84.00	\$5,040.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$115.00	\$6,900.00
TOTAL					\$ 270,440.00		\$251,256.25		\$273,020.00		\$291,975.00		\$294,719.00		\$291,260.00		\$305,245.25

Bid Schedule Corrections

- 1 Schedule 4 Moore Street Daniels, Inc. has an extension error in Item 8, Original amount of \$59,925.00 has been revised to \$59,690.00 which has the result of decreasing the bid total for Schedule 4 by \$235.00
- 2 Schedule 4 Moore Street Daniels, Inc. the Total is decreased \$235.00 due to extension errors which has changed the Total Amount from \$292,210.00 to \$291,975.00
- 3 Schedule 4 Moore Street Turner Asphalt has an extension error in Item 2, Original amount of \$10,800.00 has been revised to \$0.00 which has the result of decreasing the bid total for Schedule 4 by \$10,800.00
- 4 Schedule 4 Moore Street Turner Asphalt the Total is decreased \$10,800.00 due to extension errors which has changed the Total Amount from \$305,519.00 to \$291,975.00.

Town of Clayton FY 21 Road Rehabilitation Project
Schedule 5. Garrison Avenue (Amelia Church Road - 110' Past Gracie Lane.)

No.	Item	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Public Works' Estimate		ST Wooten		Fred Smith		Daniels, Inc.		Turner Asphalt		Barnhill Contracting Company		Providence Construction Services	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 3,110.00	\$ 3,110.00
2	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200	\$ 15,575.00	\$ 15,575.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
3	1.5" Asphalt Milling - Street and Driveways/Misc	SY	7,090	\$1.20	\$8,508	\$ 1.50	\$ 10,635.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 8,862.50	\$ 1.95	\$ 13,825.50	\$ 2.85	\$ 20,206.50	\$ 3.10	\$ 21,979.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 13,825.50
4	4" Asphalt Milling	SY	380	\$5.95	\$2,261	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 741.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 1,121.00	\$ 4.22	\$ 1,603.60	\$ 19.00	\$ 7,220.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 3,325.00
5	2.5" I-19C (patching) CONTINGENCY ITEM	Ton	60	\$130.00	\$7,800	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 127.90	\$ 7,674.00
6	1.5" Surface Asphalt (S9.5B)	Ton	670	\$101.00	\$67,670	\$ 92.00	\$ 61,640.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 53,600.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 62,310.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 80.20	\$ 53,734.00	\$ 117.30	\$ 78,591.00
7	ABC stone - undercut, includes remove and replace of existing asphalt, base and subgrade to a depth of 12 inches or as directed by Engineer. CONTINGENCY ITEM	Ton	155	\$50.00	\$7,750	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 10,075.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 8,990.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 60.90	\$ 9,439.50
8	Remove Existing 4-6 inch Concrete Sidewalk/Sidewalk Ramp/Driveway Apron	SY	155	\$20.00	\$3,100	\$ 36.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 127.50	\$ 19,762.50	\$ 88.00	\$ 13,640.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 38.80	\$ 6,014.00
9	Remove Existing Curb and Gutter	L.F.	200	\$20.00	\$4,000	\$ 23.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24.80	\$ 4,960.00
10	Install 24" or 30" Curb and Gutter	L.F.	200	\$36.00	\$7,200	\$ 23.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 24.80	\$ 4,960.00
11	Install 6" Thick Handicap Ramp (detectable warning domes paid separately). Note: Remove and Replace The Existing Curb and Gutter if necessary is a separate payment item. Install eight single handicap ramp.	SY	100	\$58.00	\$5,800	\$ 71.55	\$ 7,155.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 77.15	\$ 7,715.00
12	Install detectable Warning Domes for Handicap Ramps 4 feet x 2 feet Placed over 6" Thick Concrete.	ea.	8	\$300.00	\$2,400	\$ 850.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 916.50	\$ 7,332.00
13	Install 4 inch Thick Concrete Sidewalk	SY	25	\$52.00	\$1,300	\$ 34.65	\$ 866.25	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 37.35	\$ 933.75
14	Install 6 Inch Thick Concrete Sidewalk/Driveway Apron	SY	30	\$58.00	\$1,740	\$ 58.50	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 63.05	\$ 1,891.50
15	Remove Existing Asphalt Speedtable by Milling	L.S.	1	\$5,750.00	\$5,750	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 896.30	\$ 896.30
16	Install Asphalt Speedtable, Including Chevron Pavement Markings and Traffic Signs per Town Detail # 407.02	L.S.	1	\$7,600.00	\$7,600	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 5,760.00
17	Adjust Manhole	ea.	10	\$400.00	\$4,000	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 4,600.00
18	Adjust Valve Box	ea.	22	\$400.00	\$8,800	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 9,020.00
19	Backfill Material adjacent new curbs, sidewalks, driveways, etc. - 4 Inch Depth Screened topsoil - free of roots and stones. Excess native dirt shall be hauled off-site. Grass Restoration: Seeding and Straw for all disturbed and topsoil areas are not a separate payment item it is considered incidental to the topsoil work.)	CY	25	\$90.00	\$2,250	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,000.00
TOTAL					\$156,629		\$ 158,271.25		\$ 150,318.50		\$ 155,629.00		\$ 158,185.10		\$ 171,793.00		\$ 179,047.55

Bid Schedule Corrections

- 1 Schedule 5 Garrison Avenue Turner Asphalt has an extension error in Item 1, Original amount of \$4,800.00 has been revised to \$0.00 which has the result of decreasing the bid total for Schedule 5 by \$4,800.00
- 2 Schedule 5 Garrison Avenue Turner Asphalt has an extension error in Item 2, Original amount of \$4,495.00 has been revised to \$0.00 which has the result of decreasing the bid total for Schedule 5 by \$4,495.00
- 3 Schedule 5 Garrison Avenue Turner Asphalt the Total is decreased \$9,295.00 due to extension errors which has changed the Total Amount from \$167,480.10 to \$158,185.10.

Town of Clayton FY 21 Road Rehabilitation Project
Schedule 6. Hocutt Drive (100' Past Lumber Ct. - Biltmore Dr.)

No.	Item	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Public Works' Estimate		ST Wooten		Fred Smith		Daniels, Inc.		Turner Asphalt		Barnhill Contracting Company		Providence Construction Services	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$4,170.00	\$4,170.00	\$3,110.00	\$3,110.00
2	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$1,100.00	\$1,100	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,190.00	\$3,190.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,390.00	\$2,390.00
3	1.5" Asphalt Milling - Street and Driveways/Misc	SY	1,040	\$1.20	\$1,248	\$1.50	\$1,560.00	\$1.25	\$1,300.00	\$1.95	\$2,028.00	\$2.85	\$2,964.00	\$2.70	\$2,808.00	\$2.60	\$2,704.00
4	4" Asphalt Milling	SY	55	\$5.95	\$327	\$5.50	\$302.50	\$1.95	\$107.25	\$2.95	\$162.25	\$4.22	\$232.10	\$82.00	\$4,510.00	\$18.25	\$1,003.75
5	2.5" I-19C (patching) CONTINGENCY ITEM	Ton	10	\$130.00	\$1,300	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$275.00	\$2,750.00	\$92.00	\$920.00	\$140.00	\$1,400.00	\$99.00	\$990.00	\$182.10	\$1,821.00
6	1.5" Surface Asphalt (S9.5B)	Ton	100	\$101.00	\$10,100	\$92.00	\$9,200.00	\$110.00	\$11,000.00	\$93.00	\$9,300.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$80.20	\$8,020.00	\$117.40	\$11,740.00
7	ABC stone - undercut, includes remove and replace of existing asphalt, base and subgrade to a depth of 12 inches or as directed by Engineer. CONTINGENCY ITEM	Ton	25	\$50.00	\$1,250	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$65.00	\$1,625.00	\$58.00	\$1,450.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$69.60	\$1,740.00
8	Remove Existing 4-6 inch Concrete Sidewalk/Sidewalk Ramp/Driveway Apron	SY	110	\$20.00	\$2,200	\$36.00	\$3,960.00	\$20.00	\$2,200.00	\$127.50	\$14,025.00	\$88.00	\$9,680.00	\$25.00	\$2,750.00	\$38.80	\$4,268.00
9	Remove Existing Curb and Gutter	L.F.	70	\$20.00	\$1,400	\$23.00	\$1,610.00	\$20.00	\$1,400.00	\$29.50	\$2,065.00	\$20.00	\$1,400.00	\$30.00	\$2,100.00	\$24.80	\$1,736.00
10	Install 24" or 30" Curb and Gutter	L.F.	70	\$36.00	\$2,520	\$23.00	\$1,610.00	\$36.00	\$2,520.00	\$17.00	\$1,190.00	\$22.00	\$1,540.00	\$35.00	\$2,450.00	\$24.80	\$1,736.00
11	Install 6" Thick Handicap Ramp (detectable warning domes paid separately). Note: Remove and Replace The Existing Curb and Gutter if necessary is a separate payment item. Install two single handicap ramp.	SY	25	\$58.00	\$1,450	\$71.55	\$1,788.75	\$112.00	\$2,800.00	\$113.00	\$2,825.00	\$105.00	\$2,625.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$77.15	\$1,928.75
12	Install detectable Warning Domes for Handicap Ramps 4 feet x 2 feet Placed over 6" Thick Concrete.	ea.	2	\$300.00	\$600	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$916.50	\$1,833.00
13	Install 4 inch Thick Concrete Sidewalk	SY	10	\$52.00	\$520	\$34.65	\$346.50	\$52.00	\$520.00	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$37.35	\$373.50
14	Install 6 Inch Thick Concrete Sidewalk/Driveway Apron	SY	75	\$58.00	\$4,350	\$58.50	\$4,387.50	\$58.00	\$4,350.00	\$83.00	\$6,225.00	\$59.00	\$4,425.00	\$80.00	\$6,000.00	\$63.05	\$4,728.75
15	Adjust Manhole	ea.	3	\$400.00	\$1,200	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$460.00	\$1,380.00
16	Adjust Valve Box	ea.	8	\$400.00	\$3,200	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$550.00	\$4,400.00	\$410.00	\$3,280.00
17	Backfill Material adjacent new curbs, sidewalks, driveways, etc. - 4 Inch Depth Screened topsoil - free of roots and stones. Excess native dirt shall be hauled off-site. Grass Restoration: Seeding and Straw for all disturbed and topsoil areas are not a separate payment item it is considered incidental to the topsoil work.)	CY	15	\$90.00	\$1,350	\$90.00	\$1,350.00	\$90.00	\$1,350.00	\$84.00	\$1,260.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00
TOTAL					\$40,615		\$45,540.25		\$48,222.25		\$46,575.25		\$44,356.10		\$50,998.00		\$48,772.75

Bid Schedule Corrections

- 1 Schedule 6 Hocutt Drive Turner Asphalt has an extension error in Item 2, Original amount of \$3,600.00 has been revised to \$3,190.00 which has the result of decreasing the bid total for Schedule 6 by \$3,190.00
- 2 Schedule 6 Hocutt Drive Turner Asphalt the Total is decreased \$410.00 due to extension errors which has changed the Total Amount from \$44,766.10 to \$44,356.10.

Town of Clayton FY 21 Road Rehabilitation Project
Schedule 7. Woodbriar Road (NC HWY 42 West. - Sunset Ln.)

No.	Item	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Public Works' Estimate		ST Wooten		Fred Smith		Daniels, Inc.		Turner Asphalt		Barnhill Contracting Company		Providence Construction Services	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 3,820.00	\$ 3,820.00
2	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200	\$ 10,380.00	\$ 10,380.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00
3	Asphalt Surface Treatment: Single Chip Seal #78 Stone placed at 18 Lbs per Square Yard	SY	1,300	\$2.50	\$3,250	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 6,825.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 11.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 13,390.00
4	Emulsion for Asphalt Surface Treatment: Emulsion CRS-2L or CRS-2P placed at 0.30 gallons per Square Yard placed over existing asphalt pavement.	Gallons	400	\$8.00	\$3,200	\$ 2.75	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 760.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 440.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 21.40	\$ 8,560.00	\$ 5.95	\$ 2,380.00
5	2.5" Asphalt Milling	SY	440	\$5.95	\$2,618	\$ 8.75	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 7.95	\$ 3,498.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 1,298.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 18.20	\$ 8,008.00	\$ 3.55	\$ 1,562.00
6	2.5" I-19C (patching)	Ton	70	\$130.00	\$9,100	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 126.40	\$ 8,848.00
7	1.5" Surface Asphalt (S9.5B) placed over Single Chip Seal	Ton	125	\$101.00	\$12,625	\$ 92.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 11,625.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 121.40	\$ 15,175.00
8	ABC stone - undercut, includes remove and replace of existing asphalt, base and subgrade to a depth of 12 inches or as directed by Engineer. CONTINGENCY ITEM	Ton	35	\$50.00	\$1,750	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 80.10	\$ 2,803.50
9	Connect to Existing 15" Stormsewer Culvert Pipe with Concrete Collar to Facilitate Extending the pipe	LS	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 2,040.00
10	Extend 15 RCP Storm Sewer Pipe 3-4 foot depth, remove excavated soil from site.	L.F.	60	\$100.00	\$6,000	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 5,340.00	\$ 69.65	\$ 4,179.00
11	Install 24" or 30" Curb and Gutter	L.F.	100	\$36.00	\$3,600	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 24.80	\$ 2,480.00
12	Install 6" Thick Handicap Ramp (detectable warning domes paid separately). Note: Remove and Replace The Existing Curb and Gutter if necessary is a separate payment item. Install two single handicap ramp.	SY	25	\$58.00	\$1,450	\$ 71.55	\$ 1,788.75	\$ 112.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 77.15	\$ 1,928.75
13	Install detectable Warning Domes for Handicap Ramps 4 feet x 2 feet Placed over 6" Thick Concrete.	EA.	2	\$300.00	\$600	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 916.50	\$ 1,833.00
14	Install New 4 inch Thick Concrete Sidewalk. Unit price include removal of excavated soil material from site.	SY	100	\$52.00	\$5,200	\$ 34.65	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 37.35	\$ 3,735.00
15	Install New 6 inch Thick Concrete Sidewalk. Unit price include removal of excavated soil material from site.	SY	100	\$58.00	\$5,800	\$ 58.50	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 63.05	\$ 6,305.00
16	Adjust Manhole	EA.	2	\$400.00	\$800	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 920.00
17	Adjust Valve Box	EA.	5	\$400.00	\$2,000	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 2,050.00
18	Backfill Material adjacent new curbs, sidewalks, driveways, etc. - 4 Inch Depth Screened topsoil - free of roots and stones. Excess native dirt shall be hauled off-site. Grass Restoration: Seeding and Straw for all disturbed and topsoil areas are not a separate payment item it is considered incidental to the topsoil work.)	CY	20	\$90.00	\$1,800	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00
TOTAL					\$ 70,493.00		\$ 64,608.75		\$ 89,483.00		\$ 62,683.00		\$ 55,295.00		\$ 96,768.00		\$ 80,549.25

Bid Schedule Corrections

- 1 Schedule 7 Woodbriar Road Turner Asphalt has an extension error in Item 1, Original amount of \$1,050.00 has been revised to \$0.00 which has the result of decreasing the Item 1 Bid Total by \$1,050.00
- 2 Schedule 7 Woodbriar Road Turner Asphalt has an extension error in Item 2, Original amount of \$5,400.00 has been revised to \$0.00 which has the result of decreasing the Item 2 bid total for Schedule 5 by \$5,400.00
- 3 Schedule 7 Woodbriar Road Turner Asphalt has an extension error in Item 3, Original amount of \$10,000.00 has been revised to \$0.00 which has the result of decreasing the Item 3 bid total for Schedule 5 by \$10,000.00
- 4 Schedule 7 Woodbriar Road Turner Asphalt has an extension error in Item 4, Original amount of \$4,000.00 has been revised to \$0.00 which has the result of decreasing the Item 4 bid total for Schedule 5 by \$4,000.00
- 5 Schedule 7 Woodbriar Road Turner Asphalt the Total is decreased \$20,450.00 due to extension errors which has changed the Total Amount from \$75,745.00 to \$55,295.00.

Town of Clayton FY 21 Road Rehabilitation Project
Schedule 8. Fayetteville Street (Front St. - Whitaker St.)

No.	Item	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Public Works' Estimate		ST Wooten		Fred Smith		Daniels, Inc.		Turner Asphalt		Barnhill Contracting Company		Providence Construction Services	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,655.00	\$ 5,655.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 4,180.00
2	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200	\$ 10,185.00	\$ 10,185.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00
3	1.5" Asphalt Milling - Street and Driveways/Misc	SY	1,770	\$1.20	\$2,124	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,655.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,212.50	\$ 1.95	\$ 3,451.50	\$ 2.85	\$ 5,044.50	\$ 3.60	\$ 6,372.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 3,717.00
4	4" Asphalt Milling	SY	100	\$5.95	\$595	\$ 5.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 195.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 295.00	\$ 4.22	\$ 422.00	\$ 49.10	\$ 4,910.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 1,325.00
5	2.5" I-19C (patching) CONTINGENCY ITEM	Ton	15	\$130.00	\$1,950	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 160.50	\$ 2,407.50
6	1.5" Surface Asphalt (S9.5B)	Ton	170	\$101.00	\$17,170	\$ 92.00	\$ 15,640.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 15,810.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 117.10	\$ 19,907.00
7	ABC stone - undercut, includes remove and replace of existing asphalt, base and subgrade to a depth of 12 inches or as directed by Engineer. CONTINGENCY ITEM	Ton	40	\$50.00	\$2,000	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 75.70	\$ 3,028.00
8	Connect to Existing Catchbasin on Whitaker Street Adjacent the Parking Lot by Breaking Out the Sidewalk to Accommodate 12 Inch HDPE Pipe.	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 597.50	\$ 597.50
9	Extend 12 Inch HDPE Storm Sewer Pipe 2-3 foot depth from the Existing Catchbasin on Whitaker Street Adjacent the Parking Lot. Remove Excavated Soil from Site.	L.F.	10	\$100.00	\$1,000	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 120.60	\$ 1,206.00
10	Modify Existing Catchbasin on Whitaker Street Adjacent the Parking Lot by Removing and Replacing the Existing Concrete Floor.	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 1,380.00
11	Install New Traffic Rated Catchbasin on Whitaker Street Adjacent the Parking Lot at the Existing Concrete Flume Location depth 2-3 feet.	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,210.00	\$ 4,210.00
12	Remove Existing 4-6 inch Concrete Sidewalk/Sidewalk Ramp/Driveway Apron	SY	250	\$20.00	\$5,000	\$ 36.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 127.50	\$ 31,875.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 38.80	\$ 9,700.00
13	Remove Existing Curb and Gutter	LF	455	\$20.00	\$9,100	\$ 23.00	\$ 10,465.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 13,422.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 24.80	\$ 11,284.00
14	Install 24" or 30" Curb and Gutter	LF	455	\$36.00	\$16,380	\$ 23.00	\$ 10,465.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 16,380.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 7,735.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 10,010.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 15,925.00	\$ 24.80	\$ 11,284.00
15	Install 6" Thick Handicap Ramp (detectable warning domes paid separately). Note: Remove and Replace The Existing Curb and Gutter if necessary is a separate payment item. Install five single handicap ramp.	SY	60	\$58.00	\$3,480	\$ 71.55	\$ 4,293.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 6,780.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 77.15	\$ 4,629.00
16	Install detectable Warning Domes for Handicap Ramps 4 feet x 2 feet Placed over 6" Thick Concrete.	Ea.	5	\$300.00	\$1,500	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 916.50	\$ 4,582.50
17	Install 4 inch Thick Concrete Sidewalk	SY	50	\$52.00	\$2,600	\$ 34.65	\$ 1,732.50	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 37.35	\$ 1,867.50
18	Install 6 Inch Thick Concrete Sidewalk/Driveway Apron	SY	65	\$58.00	\$3,770	\$ 58.50	\$ 3,802.50	\$ 58.00	\$ 3,770.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 5,395.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 3,835.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 63.05	\$ 4,098.25
19	Adjust Manhole	Ea.	2	\$400.00	\$800	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 920.00
20	Adjust Valve Box	Ea.	4	\$400.00	\$1,600	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 1,640.00
21	Backfill Material adjacent new curbs, sidewalks, driveways, etc. - 4 Inch Depth Screened topsoil - free of roots and stones. Excess native dirt shall be hauled off-site. Grass Restoration: Seeding and Straw for all disturbed and topsoil areas are not a separate payment item it is considered incidental to the topsoil work.)	CY	30	\$90.00	\$2,700	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 3,450.00
TOTAL					\$89,469		\$ 95,538.00		\$ 106,827.50		\$ 113,189.00		\$ 101,106.50		\$ 105,397.00		\$ 100,113.25

Bid Schedule Corrections

- 1 Schedule 8 Fayetteville Street Daniels, Inc. has an extension error in Item 11, Original amount of \$5,580.00 has been revised to \$5,850.00 which has the result of increasing the bid total for Schedule 8 by \$270.00
- 2 Schedule 8 Fayetteville Street Daniels, Inc. has an extension error in Item 13, Original amount of \$13,423.27 has been revised to \$13,422.50 which has the result of decreasing the bid total for Schedule 4 by \$0.77
- 3 Schedule 8 Fayetteville Street Daniels, Inc. the Total is increased \$269.23 due to extension errors which has changed the Total Amount from \$112,919.77 to \$113,189.00
- 4 Schedule 8 Fayetteville Street Turner Asphalt has an extension error in Item 1, Original amount of \$900.00 has been revised to \$0.00 which has the result of decreasing the bid total for Item 1 by \$900.00
- 5 Schedule 8 Fayetteville Street Turner Asphalt has an extension error in Item 2, Original amount of \$3,600.00 has been revised to \$0.00 which has the result of decreasing the bid total for Item 1 by \$3,600.00
- 6 Schedule 8 Fayetteville Street Turner Asphalt the Total is decreased \$4,500.00 due to extension errors which has changed the Total Amount from \$105,606.50 to \$101,106.50.

Bid Summittals

	Contractor	Bid Bond	Pre-Bid Meeing - Attended	Addendum No. 1
1	S.T. Wooten	Yes	Yes	Yes
2	Fred Smith Company	Yes	Yes	Yes
3	Turner Asphalt	Yes	No	Yes
4	Daniels, Inc.	Yes	Yes	Yes
5	Barnhill Construction	Yes	Yes	Yes
6	Providence Construction Services	Yes	No	Yes